

OILSEED CRUSHING STATISTICS (calendar year)

Year	CANOLA			SOYBEANS		
	Crushings	Oil Produced	Meal Produced	Crushings	Oil Produced	Meal Produced
	tonnes					
1990	1,263,223	500,159	775,015	1,083,463	194,826	835,791
1991	1,577,325	632,214	947,304	943,565	165,992	723,974
1992	1,872,781	768,257	1,131,561	1,021,679	182,870	781,840
1993	2,040,795	846,586	1,249,269	1,056,147	177,526	813,115
1994	2,328,160	974,425	1,430,680	1,054,461	186,820	813,734
1995	2,546,921	1,072,382	1,596,033	1,168,883	202,270	907,720
1996	2,850,853	1,195,047	1,767,539	1,294,924	232,506	1,000,963
1997	2,847,792	1,194,115	1,739,499	1,538,571	267,469	1,176,232
1998	3,380,731	1,420,561	2,109,436	1,526,040	263,810	1,180,045
1999	2,866,802	1,201,493	1,810,424	1,682,959	311,052	1,300,105
2000	3,109,991	1,300,417	1,929,739	1,624,080	294,274	1,257,511
2001	2,700,083	1,139,366	1,679,032	1,697,920	299,388	1,308,832
2002	2,134,346	896,775	1,330,280	1,721,832	313,374	1,329,993
2003	2,671,988	1,103,026	1,670,137	1,716,470	311,682	1,355,127
2004	3,359,831	1,383,705	2,097,039	1,420,614	252,753	1,127,794
2005	3,088,238	1,286,575	1,910,878	1,652,231	298,914	1,312,392
2006	3,584,266	1,546,395	2,101,067	1,476,995	275,424	1,166,630
2007	3,771,720	1,610,574	2,239,319	1,460,801	271,144	1,138,391
2008	4,217,716	1,782,282	2,516,563	1,296,412	247,629	997,637
2009	4,169,183	1,810,796	2,386,400	1,274,897	234,687	1,008,350
2010	5,683,717	2,496,408	3,173,657	1,371,021	247,779	1,079,664
2011	6,610,940	2,921,262	3,758,023	1,406,646	260,624	1,105,921
2012	7,130,568	3,148,948	4,115,327	1,468,641	268,624	1,155,293
2013	6,497,331	2,825,806	3,807,598	1,587,465	294,713	1,244,042
2014	7,144,839	3,116,069	4,041,482	1,566,976	281,617	1,223,129
2015	7,738,037	3,362,917	4,370,047	1,878,998	335,536	1,460,910
2016	8,849,088	3,856,415	4,985,654	1,868,065	345,604	1,452,817
2017	9,179,440	4,045,723	5,118,006	1,825,380	340,648	1,413,463
2018						
January	760,229	339,976	420,879	159,443	28,353	123,834
February	675,944	302,001	373,422	150,216	27,381	116,827
March	820,712	369,137	454,219	175,266	31,608	135,496
April	788,612	352,397	438,215	167,756	31,151	130,942
May	765,216	343,755	424,894	184,683	33,643	145,253
June	742,573	334,184	415,167	171,361	31,770	133,056
July	838,014	379,276	468,821	144,625	26,327	112,222
August	742,988	333,324	410,764	168,539	30,964	130,675
September	698,377	305,492	395,255	146,044	27,385	115,591
October	786,770	338,867	439,018	192,949	36,605	147,828
November	820,507	351,370	457,319	189,156	35,931	143,309
December	846,481	368,101	474,143	209,239	40,508	160,370
TOTAL 2018	9,286,423	4,117,880	5,172,116	2,059,277	381,626	1,595,403
2019						
January	829,640	359,742	468,249	176,303	34,027	135,386
February	635,526	277,382	355,219	172,679	33,015	132,672
March	722,433	313,282	402,932	167,645	31,889	130,135
April	808,945	353,144	453,107	169,265	32,026	130,913
May						
June						
July						
August						
September						
October						
November						
December						
2019 YTD	2,996,544	1,303,550	1,679,507	685,892	130,957	529,106